

Info and Rates

We Accept:



Cash or at the scale.
Cash only at the Resident Toll Booth.

Rules

- ❖ Safety Vests are required at all times.
- ❖ There is no cell phone use in the scale house or while driving through the facility.
- ❖ Please obey all traffic signs.
- ❖ There is NO SMOKING anywhere on the property.

Unacceptable Items*

*Including, but not limited to; call for complete list

- Asbestos
- Barrels
- Paint or any other liquids
- Hazardous Materials

We *can* accept fluorescent light bulbs and electronics (televisions, computers, stereo equipment, etc.) from Colonie residents ONLY. No commercial or out of town sources. Please be prepared to show proof of residency if your load contains any of these items. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Rates

Residential

Rate per Ton****

Material*	Colonie		Out of Town	
	Min.	Rate	Min.	Rate
Kitchen Garbage**	\$5	\$84.23	\$50.59	\$194.57
Demo (C&D)	\$6	\$84.23	\$50.59	\$194.57
Road Base	\$10	\$43.03	\$10	43.03
Yard Waste	Free***	\$90.50	Do not accept	
Large Brush	\$21.11	\$84.44	Do not accept	
Cardboard	Free		\$15.80	\$60.81
Bulk Metal	\$6	\$42.22	\$15.67	\$60.27

Commercial

Rate per Ton****

Material*	Colonie		Out of Town	
	Min.	Rate	Min.	Rate
Kitchen Garbage**	\$6	\$84.23	\$50.59	\$194.57
Demo (C&D)	\$21.06	\$84.23	\$50.59	\$194.57
Road Base	\$10	\$43.03	\$10	\$43.03
Yard Waste	Do not accept			
Large Brush	Do not accept			
Cardboard	Do not accept			
Bulk Metal	\$6	\$39.83	\$15.67	\$60.27

*Mixed loads are considered Demo and will be charged accordingly.

**The term "kitchen garbage" refers to the wastes from your kitchen. Kitchen Garbage does not include recyclable materials, furniture, or clean-out waste materials. These items are termed demolition materials.

***Yard Waste (grass, leaves, and brush smaller than 3" in diameter and shorter than 4' in length), weighing less than 2000lbs, is free for Colonie residents. A load weighing more than 2000lbs will be charged by rate.

****Rates and info subject to change.

Flat Rates by Item

Cost per Item

Item	Colonie	Out of Town
Appliances	\$4	\$24.00
Appliances with Freon*	\$16	\$51.00
Tires (NO RIMS)**	\$4	\$31.00
Propane Tanks	\$6	\$16.00
TVs <=50"	No fee***	Cannot accept
TVs >50"	No fee***	Cannot accept
Computer Monitors	No fee***	Cannot accept

*This includes refrigerators, air conditioning units and dehumidifiers.

We can only accept up to 8 tires per year. **Tires on rims will no longer be accepted.

***Limit 2 total units

- Certified Weigh Tickets are \$10 per ticket.

Tollbooth

For the convenience of Colonie residents, the landfill offers a residential waste area, accessible via the tollbooth. Colonie residents may bring their kitchen garbage (max. 8-10 bags) and recycling through the tollbooth for the minimum garbage fee. Also accepted are small furniture items (up to 200lbs), at \$6 per item, and any "Flat Rate Item". Any non-transparent bags may be subject to waste screening. Loads over 200lbs will be directed to the scale. The tollbooth does not accept credit cards.

Recycling



We do not recycle plastic planters, pails, totes, toys, or chairs. These items are WASTE and you will be charged for them. Please dispose of them in the household trash bins. Thank you!

This is the only type of recycling we accept:

